9th Elec. Dist.

87-5-ASPH - NW/cor. of York Rd. and Othoridge Rd.
27§¥26 Variance and Special Hearing - filing fee $200.00 - Tripec Associates Ltd. Partnership
6/2/86 : Hearing set for 7/7/86, at 11:30 a.m.

7/7/86 E Advertising and Posting - $100.00

7/8/86 Ordered by the Zoning Commissioner that the Petition for Zoning Variance to permit a

~ free-standing, double-faced, illuminated ID sign totaling 54 sq. ft. in lieu of
the permitted non-illuminated 8 sq. ft. sign attached to a building and the amendment
to the Order in Case No. 85-317-X to delete Restriction No. 1 are GRANTED with

restrictions and conditions.



Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of propenty, and public hearing on the Petition and it
"appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would/wonldxzot -
resuit in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner " and the granting of
the variance requested wilk/will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of

zh

Therefore, I'T IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this L—

the community, the variance and amendment should be granted.

day of July , 19 86 , that the Petition for Zoning Variance to permit a

free-standing, double-faced, illuminated identification sign totaling 54 square

feet in.lieu of the permitted non-illuminated 8 square foot sign attached to a
building and, additionally, the amendment to the Order in Case No. 85-317-X to
delete Restriction j be and are hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this
Qrder, subject, however, to the following'réstrictions which are conditions
p;ecedent te the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for its sign permit and be
granted same upon receipt of this Order; however, Peti-
tioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this
time is at its own risk until such time as the applica-
ble appellate process from this Order has expired. I,
for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Peti-
tioner would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original condition.

"2, A revised site plan shall be submitted to the Zoning
Commissioner for approval.

3. The sign shall exhibit only the name of the office
building with no directory of tenants,

Zonﬂég-Co issioner of
BaTitimore County

Ad/srl
cc: Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire

People's Counsel
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RE: PETITION FOR

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARTING PR THE 2 581
NW/Comer of York R4, &

; : O] IMORE COUNTY
Othoridge Rd., 9th District i

TRIPEC ASSOCIATES LD, :

PARTNERSPHP, Petitioner H case No. 87 >-ASEH

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
—ENTRY OF APPRARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the
above-captioned matter,

Phylli¢ cole Friedman
People's Counse] for Baltimore County

Peter Max Zinmerman
Deputy People's Counse}
Room 223, coyre House

Towson, Marylang 21204
494-2188

iled to John B. Howard, Esquire,
210 Allegheny Ave,, Towson,

MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioner,
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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE AND SPECIAL HEARING

9th Election District

Case No. 87-5-ASPH

LOCATION: Northwest Corner of York Road and Othoridge Road

DATE AND TIME: Monday, July 7, 1986, at 11:30 a.m,

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building,

111 W. Chesapeake Ave
Towson, Maryland P e

The Zoning Commissioner of B

altimore County, by authorit
Regulations of Baltimore Cou

hty, will hold a public hearing:

illuminated sign
puty Zoning Commissioner dated

May 24, 1985, to delete Restriction No, 1 in Case No. 85-317-X

Being the pr ty of T A Partnership
operty of Tripec sSsociates, Ltd,, / as shown t
plan filed with the Zoning Office. : wh on pla

for good cause shown.
hearing set above or ma

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

MICROFILAED

y of the Zoning Act and

FROM THE OFFICE OF
GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC.
ENGINEERS
303 ALLEGHENY AVENUE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21 204

February &, 1985
« . Revised April 1, 1985

Beginning for the same at a point on the west side of York Road,

said point being distant South 45°* 40°' 06" West 39.40 feet from the centerline

intersection of York Road and Greenridge Road and running thence and binding
along the west side of York Road.

1) South 21* 33' 17" East 152.11 feet and

2) South 31® 55' 01"East 72.62 feet to the north side of Othoridge
Road, thence binding on the north side of Othoridge Road

3) South 55° 51°* 43" west 236.94 feet thence leaving Othoridge Road and

running the four following courses, viz:
4) North 33* 53' 47" wWest 150.07 feet
5) South 55% 51°' 43" West 60.00 feet
6) North 33® 53' 47" west 167.%3 feet and

7) North 72® 06' 13" East 345.32 feet to the place of beginning.

Containing 1.7339 acres more or less.

THIS DESCRIPTION IS INTENDED FOR ZONING PURPOSES ONLY

Descrigtion to Accompany PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE AND SPECIAL

HEARIN e KED

o 2

'gg'

John B. Howard, Esquire
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

NOTICE OF FEARING

June 3, 1986 e

9th Election District

Tripec Associates Ltd. Partn
Case No, 87-5-ASPi

TIME: 11:30 a.m.

RE: PCTITION FOR ZONING VARTANCE AND SPECIAL HEARING
NW/cor. of York Rd. and Othoridge Rd.

ership - Petitioner

Monday, 7, 1986
DATE: onday, July 98

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 11i West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

oning Comrpi}ssioner

; [ o, Almed __ . S
§  BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. '5nnTc
; OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION ueCl7e
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT
/ / -
H j - f‘!/ - O D
OATE 5‘/!;? fé ACCOUNT vf=¢ S.o
i - .
; [ Z 00, po ,‘
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ﬂ L
e Loork K DT :.
: F T, e
i Mm.* §:)/4 qel 7 /76‘@
FOR: & {
: B Blhrrarewadnninry cayer

VALIDATIOMN OR SIGMATURE OF CASHIER

| 1

BALTIMORE COUNTY :
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JADLON ' FAN M H
ZONING COMMISSIONER .

July 1, 1986

.John B, Foward, Esquire
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE AND SPECIAL HEARING
NW/cor, of York R4, and Othoridge Rd,
9th Election District

Tripec Associastes Ltd, Partnership - Petitioner
Casa No, 87-5-ASPH

Dear Mr, Howard:

- This is to advise you that $100.00

and posting of the above property.
Order is issyed, ’

THE TAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.

Do not remove sign from property frum the time it is

this office until the day of the hearing itself,

e D M e e o s TR s T T
- s B 18, Towson, Ma

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Na. U217 {3 i

OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

DEMIEIA SRR

749770
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FEE R g "
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\;O’Jkl ‘.-“\' ‘_." _51? -pcwssnc N';!. 2 el )
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YALIDATION OR SIGNATURY OF CASHIE

of Baltimd¥e County
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DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

is due for advertising
This fee must be paid before an

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON

placed by

Zounty, Maryland, and remic
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ryland
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g “ CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION Q/]’ / : COUNTY REVIEW GROUP MEETING MINUTES ‘%/ ‘9[ 7
; . ‘ - ) ‘
E SR ’ ) . LAW OFFICES BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVI SORY COMMI'I"TEE Thursdag, March 7, 1985
. ——— gk, g T . r L L -
__ TN OR A& e CookK, HowARD, DOWNES & TRACY ,‘J 24 1986 "
e e D _ ’ 210 ALLEGHENY AVENUE une :
3 g 0. Gvcior Ot 2 MD. une_J8_______ 19_1 _
g S | (S Owrt TOWSON, MD., June_lJl8 . 19_86¢ % N CrcraRD SOUARE ]
4 P LOCATION: Northwesi Comer of : L ) o
. Vo Poa & Ofarige Fond ! THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was § TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 COUNTY OFFLCE BLDG. pistrict 9 C4 g o
: 1mun£fﬁ AT . 3 ) 111 W, Chesasfea:;e 21"564 ¥
PUBLIC : Roor, 108, . - . o N ' Towson, Marylan :
) Counllrv mlgjﬂsqw':f:o\:. : publlShEd in the TOWSON TP_'}!ES1 2 WEEle new5p'aper pnnted JA:ts "fc:::n ::::c::cuz. :E::g:::'.ﬁ. §: Tripec pssoclates Ltd. Par‘tner‘ship g
Fr 7 l Chesapeake ‘venun, Towsen, . ;:u:x: o?awu:s ROBERT A HOFFMAN ¥ LR RO (‘99‘-'973) 0 908 York Road E e sy
: ) i . N s . TRACY. uR. oy ; AR ola . A ’
The Zoring Commessioner of Bt and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on Somn et Julvy 18. 1986 TELEPHONE Towson, Maryland 21204 COUNTY REVIEW GROUP-THOSE PRESENT* o
- :“""M-W‘”mﬁh Lo . JOSEPH €. WICH, JR. KATHLEEN GALLOGLY COX y ! (301) B23-41N ’ . R N e
e * Toning Act and Reguiati e of Gaki- - . HENRY 8. PECK, JW. . WMt : , . - i :
S 3 ?M“m‘rmm June 18 ______ , 19_.,8..6_ ) nzn::l::cg“::;:un.n :.‘::z:n:l.“;a:umu . HAND DELIVERY TELECORIER : Chairman - RE: Item No. 406 - Case No. 87-5-ASPH Gilbert 5. Benson, Chalrm&gfflp‘:lzz; gfai;fi;c Works Tor
. E o N HOMAS L. H .- PETERSON, UR. H . . . _ , n— ie 1 £
E‘ | 4 et o 2k Vranos s THOMAS L. NUDSON M. BARRITT {ao1) B21-O147 i Petitioner: Tripec  Associates  Ltd. Eugene Bober, Co-Chairma ;
Specl Hearing 1 pernit & 54 M. KING MILL, IL ) .
E I j mlwwﬂm s Arnold E. Jablon, Zoning Commissioner . MEMBERS Partnership jal H i nd Zonin
P scn in oo, of the permind & Baltimore County Office Building Petitions for Special Hearing a g Agency Representatives
P Amiated 2t and 1 Towson, Maryland 21204 Bureau of Variance < o
ad ~ign and o » Y _ Engineering Bob Covahey - Developer's Engineering Division
Commeons saie My 24, TOWSON TIMES, . - . : Department of be) wittman - State Highway Administration k
ﬁ 1966 1o dioe Fesncion Mo . Re: Tripec Associates Limited Partnership Traffic Eng.neering Gentlemen: eorge r 1
ACLE At N, B5-317-X .
S ; P Case No.: 87-5ASPH o _ : _
5 E'g“‘t‘.;'.mm&":"m.. : /J_AAM . . W State Roads Commission The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee and the Coun%y Review Group : ' - Pl
U PP Rad i e v O T ' - D Mr. Jablon: Bureau of (CRG) have both reviewed the plans submitted with the above- Developer and/cr Representatives 3 -
L PhueenthitisPeroed | 20000 mmtmeeeme—esm—m———m—— e mmwemame—————— ear Nr. Ja : Fire Prevention have heen added to 1 '
T graniad. & buicing permil may b Publisher referenced petition. The comments from the CRG have 7. Strong Smith - G.W. Stephens |
4 : ok oot T Tovns Com. In accordance with your Order issued in the above-referenced Health Department those of the Zoning Plans Advisory Committee and are part (i)rt th;z e B Matis - G.w. Stephens .
{ . e o 8 58y 1t Sonvann o case, enclosed please find the revised site plan. Projoct Planning case file. They are not intended to indicate the appropriatene : Mike Ruby _ - Towson Times SRS
- ad ponl e i poriod kt of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all partles are peborah Dopkin - Cotk, Howard, Dowes, Tracey )
. priing  Such request Cy - !
§ s MUt o8 receved i wrilng Ew the L‘fl,ﬁ & Thank you. Bullding Department made aware of plans or problems with regard to the development Chaolos Straton - orchard Hills ,
g e o e e 207 atave o6 Board of Education plans that may have a bearing on this case. The Director of N
;" " BY OROER C- Sipcerely, Zoning Administration Planning may file a written report with the Zoning Commission with *Attachment - Interested Citlzerns
j | recommendations as to the suitability of the requested zoning. .
! ; industrial Mr. Benson convened the meeting at 1:30 p.m., introduced the staff and explained
o Development -
- This petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed the purpose of the meeting. : e
3 Robert Hoffman filirg certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly. _ Lo
% | Mr. John Smith, developer's engineer and Don Smith, Architect presented the plan. : b
g RAH/AAM:kmb Very truly yours, He stated this is a 2 acre site zoned R.0. Three brick building are proposed
};\ : Enclosure (1) ey, g AQ?LU,LL connected by wings. Storm Water Committee Management is a underground facility. -
‘ i i tten comments submitted by the staff from the
E - JAMES E. DYER Mr. Eugene Bober summarized the wr:tt- ' y
é‘-z ‘ . Chairman - Bureau of Sanitation, State Highway Administration, Health Dcpt., Storm HWater
% e i Zoning Plans Advisory Committee wanagement Review Section, Fire Dept., Planning, Zoning, and Traffic Engineering.
TS vj ‘
[ ™ JED:kkb These comments are made a part of these minutes, and a copy of the comments was also given
g o R ) ]
i e developer and developer's engineer.
- IMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND - to th I p | | o B
1) Office of Zoning - stated a variance is required for height of parapets If it .
: INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE cC iOhI;l ii/gﬁ?;dﬁsgzg?iis o exceeds 19'. o S
a ¢ P . : e
: ° - | 2) Developer's Engineering Division - requested a copy of the agreement for i
Arzold Jablon 86 o .
. e June 23, 1960 . ns ., . :
TO Zonlgg__c_()_nlnli.s__s_lgi_'l__E_r _________________ Dﬂt-e-..---\-!'f'|—ﬁ—e-—g-§-’-—-]"9 """""""" access citize ) ] R
----- Eric Rockel, a citizen stated his concerns were parking, building height & storm drain® l;#. N
Norman E. Gerber, AICP ) . ) ) ( AT
i i . h lan must meet county requirements concerning these issues.
FROM Director_,__Qtf_LEf_P_f_ﬂ‘_a_ED_',DS,_G__ZO“'”9 Committee stated the p y req -
----------- The plan was approved by Department of Public Works and Office of Planning.
Zoning Variance Petition No. 87-5-A SpH The meeting was adjourned at 2:00 p.m.
. . i imore i . -
This is ihe type of attractive signage that sould be enccuraged in Baltimo e i B
v poevy M S T DT oy ..-".?W‘?\.ﬁ_‘mﬁ‘w_..,“_“..ﬁ..- P SUUPURRI - .-: ) s
Countvy. i i ' kY e
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ' =
E ORCHARD HILLS _ r
Norman E. Gerbdr, 2% COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION, INC Sl Lo core .
P.0. Box 104 k"’ﬂf‘"‘ SRS EEN L, a2 SUBJECT:  SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMENTS DATE: March 7, 1385
~% | ytherville, Maryland 21093 Ll R LAND 2'T0S | . |
NONMiN | e FROM: Edward A. McDonough, P.E., Chief 1 z
NEG:JGH:bjs S upeh y _ Developers Engineering Division 4
PROJECT NAME: Ozchard Square
Mr. Arnel PROJECT NUMBER: 185041
F. arnolsd Jihlan
Zanin Co tana : i -
. . Coun‘j Off?;:siu:iguag : UHE‘ ‘7‘ ‘C’eb LOCATION: 1212 York Road
This is to testify that Ruth Walker is President of the Toason, Marylang 2120}
Orchard Hills Community Association, Inc., representing 430 DISTRICT: 9ca
homes in the Lutherville area. Mrs. Walker is authorized by Re: Zoning dvisary “easing of MDY 20, 198¢
the Board of Directors of the Association to speake for the S rg?-‘ﬁzup
Association at the sign variance hearing for the Orchard Locatraa: ka eC Assec, Lrp_Ppa;.-_
Square Development ¢87-5-ASPH). Dear r. Jaslon: o SR O YoreRD y ' _
' o ) o ) ThoZuvae R . ‘; The Plan for the subject site, dated February 4, 1985, revised February 22,
Further, it is the position of the Association, 1in cetition d::eog;:;??: of (l:lilr'l"!ﬂt Plannira and Davelngment aas reyieweg the subject i 198'..5,.and received March 4, 1985, has been reviewed LY the Developers Engineering
accordance with our restrictive covenant agreement, that we azslicinls, T the folloaing comments.  The itens caeckea below are ‘ Division and we comment as follows:
have no objection to the one iree-standing 1dent1f1cat1c_>n " ,‘ _ |
sign for Orchard Sguare to be placed on the York Road side P<'_‘ g:jnf:eq:;:;tgrzlannim factars reauiring commens, GENERAL COMMENTS :
1 ] 1 gl Te v YD Maering 15 reayy ed. . .
of the propertiy. _T_hl§ Slgn 18 show or_lly the nmfnetOf ti:le %f Caunty qef"""."““ FEerIry was herrand the minutes will be The State Health Department Construction Permits for each Lvat iilit o
develcepment. This sign will e a directory o enants, ( J.T;r_..m_:;, e Zureay of Fublic Services, 2 Stz P s _ ' each private utility S
5?;3_.;:3 18 DA CF 3 lartar £Ilii oL Ture 0T is 2efined 2% a {water, sanitary sewer and storm drains) totaling over 400 feet in length will £
{ )A-r::;;?:?‘;t :?T:D;M MESt Snow the entire trace. be obtained through the Baltimore County Deparctment of Public Works. ;
e e ¢ recutred and rust Se recorged crioe . “""
10 1s5uance of 3 byllzieg pararg - o
E ;Ih: ac:es? IS nOT sitisficiory, | ) All construction drawings and construction for public use shall conform 3
Qo glreulation on this site 'is not satisfaciory, © with Baltimore County Department of Public Works Design Standards and Standard '
Walker, E i‘;-"‘-‘ 92TRIRY Arratsecent is 3l satisfacoory ~ Specifications and Dyt i for ¢ : 3
arking calculacicns aust e sngwn on the :,i,m pec cation n etails for Construction. N
( );:::lg'?é”? tentaing sotls wnich are cefined as wetlandas, and o Ce
( }con;trﬁc‘ﬁ"‘;no?ﬂt:?:]:glisA:s pronibited. _ ' The respeonsibilities of the Developer invelving public improvements shall
under the provisions ofr;;;‘:'i‘ogfzg';af;?o:ilaan i: orchibited include the Inspection Fees, Burden and Fringe Costs incurred, Currently these L e
( ]g:g::;tions, ‘e Ae Ueveliopnent charges are 2.5 times payroll for Metropolitan District Projects and 2 times T R e
velozment of this sita ~ o o . : : :
, );he 3altizore County -"Js:e:y;';:;?,s”“te a potential conflict «izn ) payreoll for the Capital Improvement Fund.
he 2nended Levelcprent 2lan 35' - . . . .
Carol Outen, Secretary ( ]'on ‘ #ds apcroved by the Plaaning 3pard All improvements, intersections, entrances, drainage requirements and con-
e ™ ' { );:‘;0;:‘:53;:3\' ;:s;-og:f::;y_m:n daltiwore County Landscape Mamyal. ) struction affecting a State Road right-of-way are subject to the standards,
= i1 173-79. %o bu:i;ingmn::f?g;:": se‘_:rnc: areg|as defined by specifications and approval of the Maryland State Highway Administration in e
Capaci i 1n baan oY D2 Mssusd Lntil 2 Reserve ' ddition to those o im . L
isu ity Use Certificate has Sesn issyad. The deficient service addi to those of Baltimore County : R
y . - F { )The orooars, e - ~ . . Ce
b me R I T g : intersec‘:e:cﬁ .:: é:rc:n:; ::: :;-fami;;f~§"e° Conirolezd by 3 0% level Th2 Developer shall be responsible for damages to the County's facilities, =
_ ' 1‘1 .E L i T B 'v:f b F""} e ] 3 - traific canscity may tacemg ~3ra I;-u;r'_;dmdrﬁj Fg;?;:;“”s crime such as water meters, manholes, curbs and qutters and 1nlats within hiz :zi.c. il
, LR VRN wi'llbe ire ra-ovalyated mnually Sy va County Councrl . grarces dreas CGocupancy Permits will be withneld untii such damages have been corrected, Lo
C r hd‘ . ‘><]AG'S_LLIOQ_J_I C ’
3 ! ,.c:ci 3 - ("'_-_ R 4
Ei E{E ) | A Public Works Agreement must be executed by the cwner and Baltimore County :
o E_g B ﬂ — for the required public improvements, after which a Building Permit may be approved. 3
[r— 4 :
The Plan is satisfactory pending conformance with the following comments. ;
: ] Eurnne A, Moker . ?
b - ' ] CCI Mg g aw! i Chier, Currane Planning anrd Dovelooment 1
‘ <
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Project §85041
Orchard Square
Page 2

March 5, 7.285

HIGHWAY COMMENTS :

The common offsite access is acceptable; however, the configuration and
location of this entrance is subject to approval by both the State Highway
Administration and the Department of Traffic Engireering.

Since the access to this property is from the offsite "York Green" develcp-
ment, the Developer will either have to await the construction of "York Green®
Or proceed with the construction under a private agreement with the Developer

£ "York Green®,

" Baltimore County will require copies of all agreements between the Developers
and no building permits can be issued until the construction of the access to

this site is assured.

The Developer is responsible for the cost of relocation of any utilities
or poles as required by the development of this property.

It shall be the responsibility of the Developer's engineer to clarify all
rights-of-way within the property and to initiate such action that may be
necessary to abandon, widen or extend seid rights-of-way. The Developer shall
be reewonsible for the submission of all necessary plats and for all costs of
acquisition and/or abandonment of these rights-of-way.

Frior to removal of any existing curb for entrances, the Developer shall
obtain 2 vermit from the Bureau of Public Services, Attention: Mr., C. E. Brown,

494-3321.

Ir accordance with Bill No. 32-72, street lights are required in all develop-
The Developer will be responsivule for the full costs of installation of

ments.,
The County will assume the cost of the power after

the cable, poles and fixtures.
installaticn.

Ramps shall be provided for physically handicapped persons at all street
iatersections.

Sidewalks are required adjacent to the public roads serving this site. The

walks shall be 4 feet wide and shall be installed to conform with Baltimore
County standards, which places the back edge of the sidewalk 2 feet off the
property line, or the adjacent unencumbered area.

Screening shall be placed so as to prevent headlights within the parking

-l -~

areas from iuterfering with tho traffic on the 2dizcent coad,

STORM DRAINS, SEDIMENT CONTROL AND STORM WATER MANAGEMENT COMMENTS:

The Developer is responsible for the total actual cost of drainage Ffacilities
required to carry the storm water run-off through the property to be developed to
a suitable oucfall. The Developer's cost responsibilities include the acquiring
of easements and rights-of-way ~ Loth onsite and offsite - and the deeding in fee
v said rights-of-way to the County. Preparation of all conskruction, rights—of-way
and easement drawings, engineering and surveys, and payment of all actual con-
structjon costs including the County overhead both within and cutside the develop-

ment, are also the responsibilities of the Developer.
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Project §B5041
Orchard Square
Fage 3

March 7, 19385

STORM DRAINS, SEDIMENT CONTROI, AJD STORM WATER MANACEMENT COMMENTS : (Cont'd)

' Onsit? drainage facilities serving only areas within the site are con-
s1dered_pr1vate. Therefore, construction and maintenance shall be the Developer's
responsibility, '

The Developer mugt provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or
perma?ent) to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent Properties
es?ec1ally by the concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem !
whlgh.may result, due to improper grading or improper installation of drainage
fac;llties, would be the full responsibility of the Developer,

A sediment control glan is reqguaired,

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilizatjon
could result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings
downstream of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all
grading, iucluding the stripping of top soil.

In accordance with Baltimore County Council Grading Ordinance (Bill No.
}0-77) a gradirg plan shall be approved and a rerformance Bond posted prior to
1ss?ance of a gra’ing permit. The number of Sguar+ feet of land disturpved shall
be indicated on the sediment control drawing.

The Developer shall be responsible to stabilize the sidewalk areas and
supp?rting slopes on all road rights-of-way following completion of the initial
grading of the boxed-out subgrade. The stabilization shall be accomplisned within
the'nearest period of optimum seeding as established in the Baltimore County
Sedlyent Control Manual, Minimum acceptable stabilization measures will be as
specified in the Baltimore County Sediment Control Manual under "Critical Area
Stabilization (Witk Semi-Permanent Seedings) ™.

. Failure-by the Developer to accomplish the stabilization as aforementicned
will result in the termination of all processing phases of this development.

A permarent method for retaining storm water runoff in excess of the original
runoff based on a 2-year and l0-year frequency storm must be provided on the site,

Storm water maragement must comply with the requirements of the 1934
Baltimore County Storm Water Management Policy and Design Manual adopted
September 11, 1984.

o i iom ie i1 § Im meec e A e LLPow e - I
.. Infiltration is reauired In 2oTfrdLncl wiLth TN Conuionos LLuil ThHEe snorm

Water Management Review Group.

. Storm water management drawings will be necessary to be reviewed and approved
pr%o€.to the recording of any record plat or the issuance of any grading or
building permits.

2y W B e A S B e P
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Project §85041 t::
Orchard Square
Page 4

March 7, 1385

WATER AND SANITARY SEWER COMMENTS =

Public water exists along the road frontage of t'iis site; however, the
adequacy of flow for fire protection from the 10-inch main in York Road is
d?u§tfu1. The Developer's engineer is requested to work with the Fire Protection
Dlv%sion of the Fire Department and the Water Design Section of the Bureauy of
Engineering to determine if adequate flow is available or how it can be made
available,

' With the "York Green" Project a cross-connection between the existing
30-inch and 10-inch mains in York Road was discussed as a possible solution
to the problem,

: is responsible for any deficit to be incurred by the con-
struction, under County contract and inspection, of public water main extension
and/or public sanitary sewerage required to serve this property., He is responsible
for Fhe preparation and the cost of construction drawings and right-of-way plats
required. He is further responsible for conveying any required right-of-way

to Baltimore County at no cost to the County.

The Developer

Permission to obtain a metered connection from the existing main may be
obtained from the Department of Permits and Licenses,

The Developer is responsible for the cost of capping or plugging any existing
house connection not used to serve the proposed site.

_ Fire hydrant spacing and location are subject to review and approval Ly the
Fire Protection Secticn of the Fire Department,

The Developer is entirely responsible for the construction, and the cost
of the construction and maintenance, of his onsite private sanitary sewerage,
which must conform with the Baltimore County Plumbing Code.

Permission to connect to the existing public sanitary sewer Tay oe cbtalned

from the Department of Permits and Licenses.

This property is subject to water and/or Sewer System Connecticn Charges
based on the size of water meters utilized in accordance with current County
Policy.

A Prgliminary print of this property has been referred to the Baltimore City
Wa;er Division for review and comment in regard to adequacy of water pPressure in
this development.

The Developer's engineer is Iequested not to start any designs for water
until supplementary comments, received from Baltimore City, have been furnished
by this office.

,f -~

~
L;////:/ -
L el

EDWARD At/NC ONOUGII, P,E., Chief
Developers Engineering Division
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William K. Hellmann
Sacratary

Hal Kassoff
Administrator

Maryland Department of Iransportation

State Highway Administration

March 4, 1985

CRC Meeting of March 7, 19
Orchard Square

W/S York Road
Roucte 45 @ Othoridge Rd.

Mr. J. Markle, Chief Re:
Bureau of Public Services

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Markle:

On review of the submittal of 2-4-85 for the proposed

Orchard Square site showing all access to York Road to be by
way of a incommon access with the York Creen development, the
State Highway Administration finds the plan generally acceptable.

All access to York Road must be through 5.H.A. permit for
construction within the State Highway Adwinistration Right-of-Way,

Very truly yours,
{f/":w”;__ \-od-t. s /z
Charles Lee, Chief

Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits

CL:GW:maw By: George Wittman
'¢e: Mr. J. Ugle
My telephone number is (301) 659-1350
Teletypeaniter for Impaired Hearing or Speech
383-7655 Baltimore Metro — 5650451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-452-50A2 Startawide Toll Frea
PO Boa 7171707 North Caivert 5t., Balumaore, Maryiand 21203 - 0717
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Maiyland Department of Tranisportation

Stale Highway Adminisiration

‘William K. Hellmann
. Secretary
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BaltinfW T8hnty

Item #. AfLacs oo
’ operty Owner: Tripec

Associates Ltd.
Partnership

Location: NW corner

York Road (Route 45)

and Othoridge Road
Existing Zoning: R.O.
Proposed Zoning: Variance
to permit a 54 sg. foot
free standing double face
illuminated identification
sign in lieu of the allowed
8 sg. feet on the building
non-illuminated sign and

a Special Hearing to

amend the Order in Zoning
Case 85-317-X to delete
restriction #1

Acres: 1,7339

District: 9th

ot R e

Mr. A. Jablon Re:
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: JAMES DYER

Dear Mr. Dyer:

On review of the submittal for sign variance, the site
plan has been forwarded to the State Highway Administra-
tion Beautification Section, ¢/o Morris Stein, (659-1642)
for all comments relative to zoning.

Very truly yours,

@h il 7

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engr. Access Permits

by: George Wittman
CL-GW:es
cc: J. Cgle
M. Stein w/att.

My telsphone number is 301-659=1350

Teletypewriter for Impaired Hearing or Speech
3B3-7555 Baltimore Metro — 565-0451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492-5062 Statewide To!l Free

P.O. Box 717/ 707 North Calvert St., Baltimore, Maryland 21203 . 0717
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RALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
L
" -
SUBJECT: COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS DATE: 3/5/85
FROM: ZONING OFFICE
PLAN: v//

PROJECT NAME:
LOCATION:

DISTRICT:

QOrchard Sauare

DEVELOPMENT PLAN:

1212 York Road

PLAT:

8th Tlection District

1.

2.

These comments were written on the revised CRG_pla§ dated 2/22/85. '

A Special Exception for a Class B 0ffice Building in an R. 0..zone is re-
quiged. A petition for same, Item 2L8 was filed on 2/19/85 with this office.
If CRG approval occurs, building permit approval will be contigent upon the

ocutcome of the zoning hearing,

lowing revisions are needed on the £A% nlan:
ae igé manngr in whizh the elevation drawings, sheets 3.&.h of tpe CRG sub-
mittal show the average height of the building is not in keeping with the
the definition of same in the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. gver-
age grade to the average elevation of the rool of the highest story is
the definition of building height. It appears that the height on the
south elevation is 33 feet, north elevation is 3L feet, west elevation
is 33 feet,,east elevation is 32 feet. The neighv is stil} un@er the
maximun permitted average heizht of 35 feet parapets cannot extend more
than ) feet above the heizht limitaticn of 35 feei, it appears that they
do, however. A Variance will be required for heizai if tha height of

the parapet exceeds 39 feect.

e

) \ﬂén\‘.m
DialA ITT=R
Zoning Associate IIT

DI/sz

._ ol ,

gggi?CTéFpgﬁﬂNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS
.L FICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

ac

ALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DATE:

March 6, 1435

PROJECT NAME: Orchard Square

COUNCIL ¢ ELECTION DISTRICT I¥-447

PLAN

PLAN EXTENSION

REVISED

PLAT

PLAN

XXX

2

The Cffice of Plannin i
'8 and Zoning has revie
1985 and has the following comments: nes

The landscape calculations are correct, and the
& Finsl Landscape Plan prepared
approved by tQis office priar

is acceptable,
architect must be
or building permits.

The plan is generally acceptable as it pertains

office,

the subject plan dated February 22

SUSAN CARREZLL

L

schematic landscape plan
UY a registered landscape
to issuance of ary grading

to the requirements of this
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. Brooks Stafford, Director
r0.__Environmental Support Services Date A 8 1985

- weesemrToePRawtes 2020092 2 SLAlbasdesscawesm= ---—-r------—----—-v--

rrom_ Adephamie Q. Ta et ' | -

Waste and Witer Quality Manag-eﬁ)tent

SURJECT..__ ENVIRONMENTAL EFFECTS REPORT_ Fechacd Aauece -
A Name

CRG MEETING [MNaccl. 7 |995 1226 ¢MN
{Date) (Time)

PLAN REVIEW NOTES

Lo mmateiol desediomond en 1,99 Geceos

o "'E n

LY

Ch ALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

i INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO___________S_)L-g_E_I'l_S_E)'E) __________________ Date March U, 1985
Charles K. Weiss, ChiefA) e
FROM. Bureau of Sanitation )

RS - e S W i -

TR O v e e - e e e o o

After review of the plans for the above, it should be noted

that Baltimore County does not provide commercial refuse collection.

However, no problem exists with the trash site as shown other

b 350 ; st i i B Wi i chipin o st R, it

“3\ DALTIMORE COUNTY

s&n”) FIRE DEPARTMENT
“ 1/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
Wi 494-2500

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF May 20, 1986

Mr. Arnold Jaklo:n

Zoning Cormissioner

Qffice of Flanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Luilding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Avtontion: . Chal riman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committen

RL:  Property Owner: Tripec Assoc., Ltd. Partnership
Location: NW corner York Road and Othoridge Road
Item No.: 406 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 5/20/86

Centlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and regqguired
to be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the property.

( ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are roguired and shall be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
bepartment of Public Works.

r ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required fur the site.

{ ) 3. tThe vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

() 4. Tl?e site shal.l be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Cade prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

() 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable requirements of the Naticnal Fire Protection

Asscciation Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code", 1976 edition prior
to cccupancy.

' ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.
l_ﬁf‘h\r-:.-:n.-- .

v+ ¥ 7. The Fire Prevention Burcau has nc cdmn s, abt this time.

Noted and ’ ;f; c:: af, ézfg"
pproved: -

"t, ¥ Fire Prevention Bureau

REVIEWER:

/mb

1.
(Describé Site} than the distance of the dumpster from the building.
L N 1 '
2. P{_,&\-n.}o water and Puﬂm sewer is proposed.
3. N gCeams  on ke, .
(Describe streams on-site)
CKW:gjw
J. r“ﬁ) wetlaad selos .
(Describe wetland soils on-site)
et :
6. Storm Water Management LQ, - required.
e e - . V
7. proposed impervious area.
RESPONSES
- ‘ Tre Envircomoniar ciiects Report 15 not approved.  In - order
to receive approval, the following checked items/conditions must be met,
v The Environmental Effects report is approved, subject to the
following checked items/conditions.
A. : No development is allowed in
' (soil/name & symbol}
B. A revised site plan indicating no development in
must  be  submitted.
o - e ) -
7 X . BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANDQ (

T 688

Date

COUNTY REVIFA GROUP
COMVENTS ON PROP(.SEJy SUBDIVISION PLANS

BALTIMORE COUN.Y DUEPZRTMENT COF HEALTH

ORCHARYD  SQUARE

Subdivision Name, Section and/or Flat

Develcper and/or Engineer

TJuf W ¢o /g'ﬂ/ég’[&fﬂwf ﬂw«,

Qbpze Filly 3 .99 Dte. 410

p Watershed No. of Lots Total Acreage " water Sewer

or Units —_—

COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

v

Soil percolation tests are required; a minimum of two test are required within
a designated 10,000 square foot sewage disposal reserve area. For further
information regarding theése requirements, contact this office at 494-2762.

Scil percolation test have been conducted. Revised plan_s, must be
submitted prior to approval of plat, are not required and the plat can
be approved as submitted. Contact this office for more camplete information,

494-2762.

Public sewers / . public water / , must be utilized and/or extended to
serve the property.

A Hydrogeological Study and Envirormental Effects Report for this subdivision,

must be = itted, are not reyuired, is incomplete and rust
be revised, has/have been reviewed and approved.
A Water Pppropriation Permit Application, must be submitted, has

been submitted. NOTE: Greater than 33 lots necessitates a purlic hearing with
Water Resources Administration as part of the permit process.

It is recammended the plan, be approved as submitted be approved as
submitted subiact to the following conditions noted: ﬁ,ma{b‘ TRL v g

Anged  3-5-88

It is recomnended this plan not be approved at this time. See revisions and, or
comments.

REVISIONS ARND,OR

‘55 783R

pAte: March 1, 1985

-

SUBJECT: SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMENTS
FROM : BALTIMORE COQUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT, FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU

Captain Joseph Kelly

-

PROJECT NAME Orc'hard Square PRELIMINARY PLAN

PROJECT NUMBER CRG Agenda, 3/7/8%5: 1:30 am TENTATIVE PLAN

. LOCATION: 1212 York Road DEVELOPMENT PLAN
DISTRICT: 9 FINAL PLAT
Comments )

1. Proposed.buildings shall be designed and constructed so as to meet
the applicable provisions of the Fire Prevention Code and the NFPA
101 Life Safety Code, 1981 Edition,

S BALTIMORE COUNTY
Jj}:&, DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES June 5, 1986

Jeriy ) TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
B s5a-3010

TED ZALESKI, JR.
DIRECTOR

Mr. Awmold Jablon, Zoning Comuissioner
pffice of Plaaning and Zoning
Towson, Marylasnd 21204

Deax Mr. Jablomi
Compents on Item # ,406 Zoning Advisery Comittes Maeting are as fallovet

property twmers  Tripec Assoclates, Ltd. Part.
Locationt NW Corner York Road and Othoridge Road

Districte gth.

AFPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CTRCLED:

-85
All structures shall conform to the Baltimore County Fullding Cods as adopted by Coumcil Bill #17 N
@ the Maryland Code for the Eandicapped and Aged (A.M.5.1, #117-) - 1980) and othar applicable Codes and Standards.

A building and other miscellansous permite shall be requirsd before the start of any constructiom,

Razing permits are required for removing existing structures.

C. Residentiali Two sets of conatruction drawings are Segziv=d - £its e reroit applicatica. Tha onl of &
regiatared in Maryland Architect or Engineer is/ia not required oo plans snd technical dats.

o Commercials Three sets of construction dravings sealsd and signed by & Tegistarsd in Maryland Architect
or Enginsar shall be required to file with s permit applicaticn. Eeproduced sesls are not acceptable,

. s sxcapt R-4 S o Family Dwtached Dwellinge require a minimm of 1 bour fire rating for

E :lxttg;;rcmzu r.lo:pcr t;han :6-"‘510 to an Lt-riar lot 1ine. R-y Use Groups require & ons bowr wall if closer
than 3'=0 to en iptericy let line. Any wal} built on &n interior lot line shall Tequire a fire or party
wall. Ses Table LDl, Section 1LO7, Section 1L06.2 and Tsble 1,02, o cpenings are permitted in an
extorior wall within 3'-0 of an interioer lot lina.

he requested

F. The structurs does not sppear to ocomply with Table 505 for permisssble haight/ares. Reply to t
variance by this office cannot be oommidersd uptil the necessary data pertaining to hsight/ares snd .
construction type i# providad. See Table LO1 and 505 snd have your Architect/Enginesr contact this departopent.

G. The Tequssted variance sppears to conflict with Section{s) . + of the Baltimare

County Building Code.

- shall also
H. When filing for a required Change of Use/Oocupancy Permit, mn alteration permit application
be filed mlong with three sets of acosptable construction Plwns indicating hov the existing structure is
10 be altersd in order to comply with the Code requiresents for the new uss, Maryland Architectural or

Erginesr wsals are usuaily requirsd. The change of Use Groups Are from Use to Uee . oF
to Mized Unax + See Section j12 of the Building Code.

I. The od project appoars to ba locatsd in a Flood Flalin, Tidal Riverine. Please ses the attached
copyp::‘."pg:ctinn £16,0 of the Building Cods ma sdopted by Bill wl7-B5. Bite plans shall show the correct
elevations above ssa level for the 1ot end the finish floor levels wncluding basepent,

@ comentss Signs shall comply with Article 19 as amended by Bill #17-085.
Provide handicapped curb cuts at intersectioms, etc. as per State
Handicapped Code and A.N.S.I. A117.1 = 1980.

K. These abbrevisted comsents reflect only on the (nformaticn providsd by the drawings auwtj.cd tc_o’tl:.t Office
of Planning and Zoning and ure not intmded to be construsd as the full sxtent of a.ny‘p-mt: - Jﬂ??
the applicant may cbtain additionsi information by visiting Room 122 of the County Cffice Building at l.

¥, Chesapeake Avenua, Towscn, Maryland 21204. 7 / < _
/Yﬂ»‘:r & ‘ 7“’"’(/ -~
Y1~ C. E, Burnhan, “hief

Building Plans kevied

L/22/85
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N 43600

A VARIANCE 15 REQUESTED TO SECTION
203.3C 7O FEAMIT A STATIONARY
FREESTANDING 1DENTIFICATION SIGN
IN AN EXISTING R.O. ZONE.

" A SPECIAL HEARING IS REQUESTED,

. TO AMMEND THE ORDER IN ZONING
CASE NO, 85-317X TO DELETE
RESTRICTION NO. 1.

NOTES FOR SIGN VARIANCE .

A. SURFACE AREA WILL WOT EXCEED
15 $.F. PER FME, ' )

. S16M WILL MOT BE PLACED WITHIN
Ok FROJECT INTOD ANY STREET -
RIGHT OF WAY, -

C. 0 PART OF THE SICN (S MORE
THAN SIX (§) FEET 7BOVE TME
LEVEL OF THE STREEY UPON
WHICH (T FACES OR SiX {§) FEET
ABOVE THE GRADE LEVEL OF THE
LOT ON WHICTH IT 13 ERECTED,
WHICHEVER MEASURERINT PERMITS
THE GREATER ELEVATION OF TVX *
SiGN.

D. THE LIGHT FROM AMY 1LLUMINATED
SICH OR FROM ANY LIGHT SOURCE
SHALL SE SO SMADED, SMIELDZD
OR DIRECTED THAT THE LiGHT
INYENSITY OR BRIGHTFESS SHALL
MOT ADVERSELY AFFELT THE viSIOn
OF MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATORS,

408~~~ _

N43600

N43600

Ero0

SOIL TYPE

NOTE :

SPECIAL EXCEPTON FOR

CLASS B WAS GRANTED
CASE NO. 85-317X

1212 YORK. ROAD | 9%

LIMITATIONS
SOIL TYPE "] BUILDINGS W/BASEMENTS STREETS AND PARKING LOTS CLASSIFICATION
CaB2 - Captina Silt Loan Moderate seasonally Moderate: seasonally '
3 - 9% slopes pecarcheu water table pearched xater table

moderately eroded .
JuD - Joppa Urban Land Complex . | Slight to moderate: Severe ~ Slope 'A"
o 5 - 15% slcoes - ) . siope
Jp8 - Joppa Gravelly San&y Loam ‘Slight Moderate - Slope Al

2 - 5X slopes
SnB - Sassapras Urban Land Complex | Slight Moderate - Sloope 'B!

0 - 5% slopes

A

REUFFELA ERSEN B 8744

b 3

SIGN ELEVATION

TG Y
5 R -

TXISTImG CONOIYI0M

Sralnsge aras 10 Sowih 0.3 Ac,
soil Crouwp A -
74 TR
Enisting 1 yr, Flow = & CFS
Enisting 40 yr, Yiew™» 0 CF§

Broinsge area ts Jeuth .07 A&,
Soll Greup A
e - 98
Exisking ¥ yr. flowm » 8.31 CF3
tnisting 10 yr, flow = 9% CFS

Srailasge area te Jowth OG0 Ac.
Soll Growp ¥
T4 B Y
Ealaging 2 yr. flow = 3.66 CFS
Exiscing 18 yr, flow= 1.82 CFS
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SITE SUMMARY

SITE AREA Y [ A1
M Zone 1.7 A, 2007 A,
BUILOING AREA - 5.3 ] GROLS LEASAR
ving A :
firat Flge-: 2.802 9.1, (X EW N
satomd flegr: 2,602 ’ .42
third ®lgor: 2.644 2,542

7.088 5.7, 2.638 a0,

tirst Hleor- 109 .1 1.4 2.7,
second Fleor: ). 4% 3,004
third foor: ), 4% 3. 1M
10.494 3.f. 10.0%¢ .7,
wing C*
first flowr: 3,498 g1, 3.49 2.7,
secont flgor: 3,4 1,408
third floor: 30 1.1
10,84 .. 10,098 5.7,
Sullding Tetal 2,832 5.7, 278150,

FLOOR AREA BATIO

fratt 51te Ared (KD Zone) = 2.0M7 Acres
Manima F.AN. for Clats ‘3 Offica~ 0.3
Provided F AR, ¢ 0,327

AERITY opeEn SPACE

Required A.0.5. 1n AD Iome o 25§
.25 & 2.0047 Acres » 0,51 Acres

Provided A.0.5. » 0.5] Acrey

SEQUIRED Paaximg CALCULATIOR

Grosy First Floor Office Arma s 7 048 3.1,
/00 x 7,008 = 77 spaces

Othar Sross Office Area = 20,3808 3.7,
17500 a 20,98 = 4% spacesy

Totad Parking Required o &9 paces
Totat Parking Previded = W spaces

Included in the total provided:
4 Nondicapped spaces st 12* < 18°
18 Compact spaces ot 0.9 x 14

LEGEND

tract boundary e—— — o~
zoning line NE2SRQGAEEEN
building setback

existing contours =~~~ _
proposed contours

exizting trees to be removed

r;——‘ A N ey

J

existing buildings/drives to
be removed

proposed fire hydrent bad

amenity
open space

STORM WATER MANAGEMENT DATA

. Moroime LIV IOwS

Bralnalu ares (oot mampged]} 9.2 Ac.
RiN = &3
Progossd T yr, Fiowm » 0.4k CFy
Progosad 1 yr, flow e 8,09 Crs
Allomehie relsases I yr, flew = .81 FS
Allowshlie reiosses 10 yr. Flow = 1. M CF3
Moouired valum of srorage for Iaflltracion

fson 1™ ralafall = § cuble fant

Bralnege ares routed thraouth W 1.51 Ac,

K= 9)
Bafery Alter
A 13 oy 1Y
Pragseed 2 yr, flaw 5.5 o3 wh o
Pregosed 18 yr, Floe 9.76 ¢ry 1.4 Crs

2 ¥r. atecope reguired = 7,145 ga. fr.

1 yr. stoveqn required s i, 414 cu. 1.

faguired volums of storsge for laflirrasion
fram i ralnfall = X M) cu.fy.

Total welwis provided o 11,026 ¢u, Ik,

Staragn will be provided is wiarground 5 iome
(72 staam, weld of AR)

Yoluwa of stune required = 19,626 = 29,088 cu.le.
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GENERAL o

1." Dulldieg e % g talasry W nat
wil) b sdjuries during fine) gs:“m o -

2. The a5tiwated o ious mcher of ragleposs 1o 20M.

3. Fag enticipeted tuurs of opereties for /fice ves ore
A< M Nadey trough Friday amd 3 M0 - § M
Salwrday.

. kmmﬂqmnlﬁ“ﬂﬂhﬂm
thus . u;runr-url“hmmhﬁnll
whan Ividual Guliding st plam vi suknithad,

4

5. ALt parting Vighilng Fistures fa the wi-iaity of
iscent rosidustia) grporty wi)i be errenged b ~aflect
Vight. sty frem Whe resfdenciol Yois end Lo oot Sy
troffic MNew atere. Katght of prepesid lighitay it

TS A T Y T R I T s S S R
Eay SR v N . - N -

spprimtustily If fout amd whall b rontdcatial te cheracter
. The mAject site has transit sarvice svellable vis - &,
Hotre Sut Tiee Bs. 9 ue Yerk Baag, ¥

7. G this afts theve sre a0 tionds. oy critical wreis,
BB Crohebisgicel Sites, e sndeagarsd specien, N
biyardeus malariais. and sw histeric betidings.

8. O thiz gite Ure are oy 2ignificaa kal Tk
formst iont v sther wmavsest niwrcl fc-uc:.' B3

5. In thin 5Tt there sce me Muisting stromms, srisgs, or
tlosd plaim, :

10. Tht oot inited svcvago alls tr T} geacr
inig of fice covelopmmmy 12 491 s (AaT) wtid b

11, Frapaian grod ;] 1 n aetore >
- r ng is proliniaary s whject

13. Tagre ore s preposed leading Pacilities.

13, Propeted Terdscacion 13 o erawines,

4. Sullding charscior i3 s b Cant ropawry Fadoral 32yle
'fice Suilding. Preliminery buiiding alevek fony ﬂ’
saterisis ary icoted en droviags.

15, Prepesed s3e 13 Class ‘0™ OFfica Butlitag by spectal
sacoplion tog IR Cactien 1. 0.2,

15, Extsting wor 11 Gusldential,

17, Mestnm peerige tuight it 35 Temt.
18, Coovn Tract 4902,

1%, fub weler shad I,

10, S sevr shed 056,

71, Comcilumpatc Bistrict M.

1L, Beed afecence IMT/DNY,

. Elsction Platrict M.

14, Accownt $08-04-300021 & 99-08-32002%,

THE ROBERT B. BALTER CO.

18 music fair road
owings miils maryiand

21117
(301) 363-1585

WILLIAM F. KIRWIN, INC.

28 east susquzhanna avenute
towson, maryland

21204

(301) 337-703?5'

Q.W. STEPHENS & ASSOCIATES INC. | |
' " engineers | ?‘7
303 alleghany sverue | |

\fowson, maryland |

'

: lapicki/smith associates, p..

i "*W{Wﬂ?&w,mﬂ";{ T
L . o R g P

211 west fayetie stroet | T
b&ltim&:g' maryland g}‘,

2420+ §
(301) 635-4900 §

Ila project number _B4.14

i CRG Plan and Plat to Accompany Zoning |
Petition for Special Exception for a Claasf=,
*B* Office Building and a Sign Variance inarn}~';
Existing R.O. Zone 8]

ORCHARD SQUARE
1212 YORK ROAD  {: :
RIPSC ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP]
-owner & applicent ,, '
908 YORK ROAD |
212041

) 5151

P
| :

§ drawing title
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